

GOPAL KRISHNA GOKHALE COLLEGE, KOLHAPUR.

'B' Ward, Subhash Road, Kolhapur Pin- 416 012. P. Box. No.-3 Phone No- (0231) 2642540 /2642340

NAAC Accredited "B" (C.G.P.A. 2.48) 3rd Cycle

 $E-Mail: gkg college 1950@\,gmail.com$

U-DISE - 27341304307

Web Site:- www.gkgcollege.com

Vice-Principal – Shri S. H. Pisal,

I/C Prin. Dr. R. B. Bhuyekar

M. Sc., B. Ed.

M. A., M. Phil., Ph.D.

Title of Activity:	One Day Workshop on Intellectual Property Rights (IPR)
Resource	1) Dr. VaidehiPote.
Person:	Member of NGO Hirkani, Kolhapur.
	2) Dr. S. S. Lendave
	Dept. of English,
	Gopal Krishna Gokhale College, Kolhapur.
Date:	Day and Date: Friday, 21 st April, 2023. Session I, Topic: IPR With Patent.
	Session II, Topic: IPR with Copyright.
Organized By:	Criterion III & Research Development Cell
Photos:	
	The second secon
	The part of the pa
Outcome:	1. This workshop will bring a positive transformation in the
	student's attitude in their project and research work.
	2. Participant familiar with concept of IPR, main objectives, type of IPR, benefits of IPR and etc.
	3. Understand the procedures to convert the research outcome int patents.
	4. Awareness about the issue of IPRs.



GOPAL KRISHNA GOKHALE COLLEGE, KOLHAPUR.

'B' Ward, Subhash Road, Kolhapur Pin- 416 012. P. Box. No.-3
Phone No- (0231) 2642540 /2642340
NAAC Accredited "B" (C.G.P.A. 2.48) 3rd Cycle

E-Mail:gkgcollege1950@gmail.com

U-DISE - 27341304307 Web Site:- www.gkgcollege.com

Vice-Principal – Shri S. H. Pisal, M. Sc., B. Ed. I/C Prin. Dr. R. B. Bhuyekar

M. A., M. Phil., Ph.D.

Ref No.GKG/

/2022-23

Date:- 18 /04 /2023

To, Dr. Vaidehi Pote Member of NGO Hirkani, Kolhapur.

Subject:

Invitation as Chief Guest and Resource Person for One Day Workshop

On Intellectual Property Rights (IPR)

Sir,

In the light of the above mentioned subject I would like to invite you as a Chief Guest and Resource Person for One Day Workshop on "Intellectual Property Rights (IPR)" to be held at Gopal Krishna Gokhale College, Kolhapur on Friday, 21st April, 2023. I request you to present as a chief guest and resource person for the Inaugural Function of the Workshop. The program details are as follows:

Inaugural Function: 11.00 am to 11.30 am

Session I: 11.30 am. to 12.30 pm.

Day and Date: Friday, 21st April, 2023.

Venue: B. C. A Dept.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

Principal, Gopal Krishna Gokhale College, Kolhapur.



GOPAL KRISHNA GOKHALE COLLEGE, KOLHAPUR.

'B' Ward, Subhash Road, Kolhapur Pin- 416 012. P. Box. No.-3 Phone No- (0231) 2642540 /2642340

NAAC Accredited "B" (C.G.P.A. 2.48) 3rd Cycle

E-Mail:gkgcollege1950@gmail.com

U-DISE - 27341304307

Web Site:- www.gkgcollege.com

Vice-Principal - Shri S. H. Pisal,

M. Sc., B. Ed.

I/C Prin. Dr. R. B. Bhuyekar M. A., M. Phil., Ph.D.

Ref No.GKG/

/2022-23

Date:- 24/04/2023

To,

Dr. Vaidehi Pote Member of NGO Hirkani, Kolhapur.

Madam,

We are thankful for your valuable contribution as a Chief Guest and Resource Person for One Day Workshop on "Intellectual Property Rights (IPR)" organized by Gopal Krishna Gokhale College, Kolhapur on Friday, 21st April, 2023.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

Principal, Gopal Krishna Gokhale College,

Kolhapur.



GOPAL KRISHNA GOKHALE COLLEGE, KOLHAPUR.

'B' Ward, Subhash Road, Kolhapur Pin- 416 012. P. Box. No.-3 Phone No- (0231) 2642540 /2642340 NAAC Accredited "B" (C.G.P.A. 2.48) 3rd Cycle

E-Mail:gkgcollege1950@gmail.com

U-DISE - 27341304307

Web Site:- www.gkgcollege.com

Vice-Principal - Shri S. H. Pisal,

M. Sc., B. Ed.

I/C Prin. Dr. R. B. Bhuyekar M. A., M. Phil., Ph.D.

Ref No.GKG/

/2022-23

Date:- 18 /04 /2023

To.

Dr. S. S. Lendave Dept. of English, Gopal Krishna Gokhale College, Kolhapur.

Subject:

Invitation as a Resource Person for One Day Workshop On Intellectual Property Rights (IPR)

Sir.

In the light of the above mentioned subject I would like to invite you as a Resource Person for One Day Workshop on "Intellectual Property Rights (IPR)" to be held at Gopal Krishna Gokhale College, Kolhapur on Friday, 21st April, 2023. I request you to present as a chief guest and resource person for the Inaugural Function of the Workshop.

The program details are as follows:

Session II: 12.30 am. to 1.15 pm.

Day and Date: Friday, 21st April, 2023.

Venue: B. C. A Dept.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

Principal,

Gopal Krishna Gokhale College, Kolhapur.



GOPAL KRISHNA GOKHALE COLLEGE, KOLHAPUR.

'B' Ward, Subhash Road, Kolhapur Pin- 416 012. P. Box. No.-3 Phone No- (0231) 2642540 /2642340 NAAC Accredited "B" (C.G.P.A. 2.48) 3rd Cycle

E-Mail:gkgcollege1950@gmail.com

U-DISE - 27341304307

Web Site:- www.gkgcollege.com

Vice-Principal - Shri S. H. Pisal, M. Sc., B. Ed.

I/C Prin. Dr. R. B. Bhuyekar

M. A., M. Phil., Ph.D.

Ref No.GKG/

/2022-23

Date:- 25/04/2023

To, Dr. S. S. Lendave Dept. of English,

Gopal Krishna Gokhale College, Kolhapur.

Madam,

We are thankful for your valuable contribution as a Resource Person for One Day Workshop on "Intellectual Property Rights (IPR)" organized by Gopal Krishna Gokhale College, Kolhapur on Friday, 21st April, 2023.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

Principal,

Gopal Krishna Gokhale College, Kolhapur.

Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's GOPAL KRISHNA GOKHALE COLLEGE, KOLHAPUR Dept. of Psychology & IQAC Cell Organized

One Day Workshop On

Intellectual Property Rights (IPR)

PROGRAMME SCHEDULE

Venue: B.C.A Dept.

Date: Friday, 21st April, 2023.

Inauguration Function: 11.00 am. to 11.30 am.

Time:

11.30 am. to 12.30 pm.

Topic:

IPR With Patent

Resource Person:

Dr. Vaidehi Pote

Member of NGO Hirkani,

Kolhapur.

-----o Session II o-----

Time:

12.30 pm. to 01.15 pm.

Topic:

IPR with Copyright.

Resource Person:

Dr. S. S. Lendave

Dept. of English,

Gopal Krishna Gokhale College,

Kolhapur.

-----o Session III o

Time:

03.00 pm. to 03.30 pm.

Interaction with Participants & Valedictory function

~~~~~00--00 ~~~~~

# GOPAL KRISHNA GOKHALE COLLEGE, KOLHAPUR

# Dept. of Psychology & IQAC Cell Organized

One Day Workshop On

# **Intellectual Property Rights (IPR)**

### INAUGURATION FUNCTION

Venue: B.C.A Dept.

Date: Friday, 21st April, 2023.

Time: 11.00 to 11.30 am

President:

Prin. Dr. R. B. Bhuyekar.

**Chief Guest:** 

Dr. Vaidehi Pote

Member of NGO Hirkani,

Kolhapur.

Gracious Presence: Hon. Dr. Manjiri Desai-More,

Chairman.

Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Kolhapur.

Hon. Prof. Jaykumar Desai,

Secretary,

Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Kolhapur.

Hon. Shri. Daulatrao Jaykumar Desai,

Patron, Council Member,

Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Kolhapur.

### SCHEDULE OF THE INAUGURAL FUNCTION

1. Welcome & Introduction:

Dr. S. S. Giri.

2. Message by Chief Guest:

Dr. Vaidehi Pote.

3. Presidential Address:

Prin. Dr. R. B. Bhuyekar.

4. Vote of Thanks:

Prof. A. M. Gaingade.